# 10300132324

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



800023893388

03 HOV 12 FH 2: 43

03 NOV 14 AM 10: 49



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE : 317661

AUTHORIZATION : otricio /40

4372512

COST LIMIT : \$ 128.75

ORDER DATE: November 11, 2003

ORDER TIME: 1:25 PM

ORDER NO. : 317661-010

CUSTOMER NO: 4372512

CUSTOMER: Gregg E. Jaclin, Esq

Anslow & Jaclin, Llp

2nd Floor, Freehold Executive

Center 4400 Route 9 South

Freehold, NJ 07728

## DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: ANMORE, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY
PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Sara Lea -- EXT# 1114

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

November 13, 2003

CSC

SUBJECT: ANMORE, INC. Ref. Number: W03000033649

DIVISION OF COM CHATION

We have received your document for ANMORE, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name of the Registered Agent must be listed in Article VI.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2004 date is needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 103A00061688

RESUD met

# **CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION**

The undersigned, Giorgio Saumat	, President ,
(Name)	(Title)
of Anmore, Inc. (Corporation Name)	a foreign corporation:
in accordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does here	
1. The date on which corporation was first formed was 50	une 25 , 2003 <b>5</b> .
2. The jurisdiction where the above named corporation wa	as first formed, incorporated, or otherwise
came into being was New Jersey	•
<ol><li>The name of the corporation immediately prior to the fi</li></ol>	iling of this Certificate of Domestication
Was Anmore, Inc.	<del></del> •
4. The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of	of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to
s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is Anmor	e, Inc.
5. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or administration of the corporation, or any other equivale immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Dominew Jersey	ent jurisdiction under applicable law,
<ol> <li>Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to completo s. 607.1801.</li> </ol>	ete the domestication requirements pursuant
I am President , of Anmore, Inc.	<u></u>
and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication	on behalf of the corporation and have done
so this the 10 day of November	, 2003
Juny?	2 75 75 75
(Authorized Signat	fure)

Filing Fee:

Certificate of Domestication
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy
Total to domesticate and file

\$50.00 <u>\$78.75</u> \$128.75

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

#### <u>ARTICLE I NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be: Anmore, Inc

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 4770 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1470, Miami, FL 33137

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: for General Corporate purposes.

#### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

50,000,000 common stock, \$0.001 par and 10,000,000 preferred stock, \$0.001 par.

# ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Giorgio Saumat, President Irela Castillo, Secretary/Treasurer

### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

4770 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1470, Miami, FL 33137 Giorgio Saumat

Giorgio Saumat							
RTICLE VII INCORPORAT							
he <b>name and address</b> of the Incorpor	ator is:						
	Gregg E.	Jaclin,	4400	Route 9	So.,	Freehold,	NJ 07728
**********	*****	******	****	*****	*****	*****	*****
tving been named as registered agent to ac rtificate, I am familiar with and accept the a	cept service o ppointment a	of process fo s registered	r the al agent a	ove stated nd agree to	corporat act in th	ion at the placi is capacity	e designated in .
in the	:	en .			-	11/11/20	103
Signature/Registered Agent	ıΛ			•		Date	
Hun G	1 L					11/10/03	3
Signature/Incorporator						Date	